
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.6340

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.04.2017


ACCIDENTS DUE TO ABSENCE OF RoBs


†6340. SHRI PARBHUBHAI NAGARBHAI VASAVA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether fatal accidents occur due to absence of Overbridges or

Underpasses at three important places at Ughna-Jalgaon (Tapi railway line, Gujarat);


(b) if so, whether any survey has been conducted of these three important places and any time limit has been fixed for constructing Overbridges and Underpasses at these places; and


(c) if so, the details thereof and the further steps taken by the

Government in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam. No fatal accident occurred during the year 2016-17 and current year (upto 06.04.2017) at Udhna-Jalgaon (Tapti Railway Line-

Gujarat) due to absence of overbridges and underpasses.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

